
Michigan State Queens - 2024 

 

The Queens tournament was held at Royal Scot Golf & 

Bowl in Lansing, on November 2 and 3.  

(Mark, your calendar- it is the first weekend in 

November, every year)  

64 bowlers parƟcipated in the event. We refer to it as a 

“marathon, not a sprint”  

The compeƟtors bowl two 5 game blocks on Saturday to 

make the “sweet sixteen” on Sunday  

The top Sixteen advancing were: Jordan Snodgrass, 

Brandie Reamy-Johnson, Ashley Gluba (who claimed our 

only 300 game on the last game of qualifying) Latasha 

Cole, Valerie Bercier, Jenna Pollak, Victoria Giardina, 

Hannah Post, Sarah LiƩeral, Brianna Andrew, Sarah 

Peƫnger, Tanisha Burris, Julie Oczepek, Lisa Doss, 

Amanda Berry, and Elizabeth Payeur.  

AŌer four more games, for the first Ɵme ever, there was a three-way Ɵe for 8th place, with Julie 

Oczepek, Sarah LiƩeral, and Lisa Doss. So, a one game roll-off took place, with Lisa rolling a great 

266 to advance to the “elite eight”. Also advancing were: Jordan Snodgrass, Victoria Giardina, 

Valerie Bercier, Jenna Pollak, Brandie Reamy-Johnson, and Latasha Cole.  

Four more games were bowled, with the top four advancing to the step ladder finals.  

The 3rd place bowler, Victoria Giardina defeated 4th seed Jenna Pollak, 215-180. Victoria then 

defeated 2nd seed Valerie Bercier, 228 to 210. Even though Jordan started out the finals with a 

split... she conƟnued her dominance and defeated Victoria 225 to 172.  

Our Queen had only one game under 200 throughout the whole tournament, rolling a high 

game of 298 in the qualifying.  

The top (senior) non-qualifier, Sandra Schultz received a check from the MSUSBC. 

With many women’s scratch events no longer being held, the Michigan State USBC appreciates 

the women who are up for this challenge, whether it is for the first Ɵme or the 15th Ɵme. THANK 

YOU! 

Standing L – R 

Bercier, Giardina, Pollak 
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3) 215 172

228

4) 180 BOWLER
1)
2)
3)
4)

Carryover Game 15 Game 16 Game 17 Game 18 Totals

5) Brandie Reamy-Johnson 2920 202 155 181 202 3660

6) Latasha Cole 2888 242 194 167 163 3654

7) Lisa Doss 2828 203 170 236 214 3651

8) Hannah Post 2838 175 186 237 213 3649
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Bowler Carry
Over

Game
11

Game
12

Game 
13

Game
14 Totals Game

15
Game

16
Game

17
Game

18 Totals

Jordan Snodgrass 2325 228 178 216 277 3224 202 247 208 233 4114

Valerie Bercier 2078 230 216 217 253 2994 159 259 213 212 3837

Victoria Giardina 2057 189 202 217 246 2911 214 216 192 191 3724

Jenna Pollak 2070 156 257 195 236 2914 170 262 169 180 3695

Brandie Reamy-Johnson 2141 216 201 173 189 2920 202 155 181 202 3660

Latasha Cole 2104 171 188 200 225 2888 242 194 167 163 3654

Lisa Doss 2018 198 186 190 236 2828 203 170 236 214 3651

Hannah Post 2047 178 200 198 215 2838 175 186 237 213 3649

Julie Oczepek 2021 187 186 233 201 2828

Sarah Litteral 2046 178 225 183 196 2828

Ashley Gluba 2106 177 178 141 195 2797

Sarah Pettenger 2033 216 198 185 151 2783

Brianna Andrew 2036 188 173 169 215 2781

Elizabeth Payeur 1995 158 226 181 213 2773

Amanda Barry 2004 194 180 175 173 2726

Tanisha Burris 2026 152 170 204 167 2719



Place Bowler Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5
AM 

Series
Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Game 9 Game 10 PM Series

10-Game 
Total

1 Jordan Snodgrass 230 231 254 213 298 1226 204 202 244 226 223 1099 2325

2 Brandie Reamy-Johnson 172 232 221 190 240 1055 200 238 233 231 184 1086 2141

3 Ashley Gluba 209 206 193 244 159 1011 219 169 214 193 300 1095 2106

4 Latasha Cole 158 219 147 169 227 920 236 213 221 277 237 1184 2104

5 Valerie Bercier 201 225 201 212 181 1020 173 234 257 178 216 1058 2078

6 Jenna Pollak 177 208 201 202 226 1014 247 192 192 212 213 1056 2070

7 Victoria Giardina 192 225 140 214 206 977 177 206 264 257 176 1080 2057

8 Hannah Post 190 202 169 215 202 978 238 234 222 167 208 1069 2047

9 Sarah Litteral 210 199 185 212 212 1018 218 213 192 214 191 1028 2046

10 Brianna Andrew 192 198 214 200 219 1023 183 236 234 174 186 1013 2036

11 Sarah Pettenger 203 165 221 192 202 983 244 191 198 202 215 1050 2033

12 Tanisha Burris 185 224 184 212 183 988 204 203 195 199 237 1038 2026

13 Julie Oczepek 144 183 221 226 234 1008 222 222 210 213 146 1013 2021

14 Lisa Doss 191 199 208 163 207 968 224 228 211 193 194 1050 2018

15 Amanda Barry 239 195 225 189 152 1000 174 203 189 236 202 1004 2004

16 Elizabeth Payeur 179 215 222 186 222 1024 204 227 214 182 144 971 1995

17 Ashley Denard 184 190 208 194 238 1014 224 224 190 148 190 976 1990

18 Kristin Truszkowski 193 166 169 188 247 963 185 183 232 223 188 1011 1974

19 Robin Orlikowski 191 222 193 204 185 995 199 171 182 238 184 974 1969

20 Sandra Schultz 208 181 191 191 227 998 180 183 237 218 151 969 1967

21 Julia Huren 192 205 184 147 168 896 209 232 229 203 188 1061 1957

22 Chelsey Klingler 181 213 191 225 223 1033 165 193 144 214 204 920 1953

23 Destiny Kennedy 135 212 171 246 233 997 233 168 172 195 183 951 1948

24 Jen Peretto-Driscoll 224 171 160 218 146 919 213 180 213 221 201 1028 1947

25 Denisyha Waller 159 233 229 153 188 962 248 180 192 180 180 980 1942

26 Sekeithia Walters-Wright 150 214 215 190 198 967 166 136 234 217 221 974 1941

27 Karrie Brunner 168 202 187 165 187 909 216 201 203 200 211 1031 1940

28 Gabriella Vanhorn 184 184 181 215 171 935 221 200 238 152 192 1003 1938

29 Brooke Short 166 162 203 180 235 946 215 192 197 184 199 987 1933

30 Akira Turner 202 167 203 187 195 954 203 184 214 190 181 972 1926

31 Novella Daniels 210 158 212 214 257 1051 199 198 170 139 168 874 1925

32 Tamika Glenn 193 197 222 168 169 949 200 195 170 220 169 954 1903



Place Bowler Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5
AM 

Series
Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Game 9 Game 10 PM Series

10-Game 
Total

33 Kimberly Becker 214 180 167 156 233 950 223 203 158 177 188 949 1899

34 Nicole Wilson 177 195 135 193 225 925 196 177 232 190 149 944 1869

35 Toary Taylor 186 188 180 170 191 915 206 194 185 181 183 949 1864

36 Olivia Clark 213 193 157 189 178 930 183 193 198 181 179 934 1864

37 Lauren Lovett 161 169 142 247 200 919 192 211 188 141 189 921 1840

38 Madalyn Klein 156 161 185 187 176 865 150 192 235 197 191 965 1830

39 Brittney Brandt 173 168 178 193 203 915 139 201 172 205 191 908 1823

40 Kelli Skarritt 178 170 215 191 172 926 157 180 188 181 186 892 1818

41 Carlee Easton 170 170 216 212 173 941 149 148 201 201 173 872 1813

42 Angela (Angie) Daniel 192 169 178 239 236 1014 169 131 181 152 159 792 1806

43 Sandra Toole 223 190 146 186 169 914 202 200 140 163 185 890 1804

44 Cathleen Maes 183 179 149 170 182 863 146 174 190 249 178 937 1800

45 Sierra White 181 188 209 169 180 927 202 180 187 163 136 868 1795

46 Bailey Gipson Gipson 153 146 152 170 190 811 205 166 218 224 170 983 1794

47 Tracey Distel 190 157 178 142 168 835 205 184 174 171 205 939 1774

48 Clustelle Henry 222 167 192 161 156 898 155 158 233 185 143 874 1772

49 Denise Maguire 178 166 169 163 138 814 167 204 146 213 225 955 1769

50 Angela Wilt 168 216 136 134 190 844 157 177 212 181 178 905 1749

51 Meilssa Bates 223 172 174 192 173 934 159 156 175 154 164 808 1742

52 Alexis LaCruze 132 192 151 166 192 833 213 163 206 144 180 906 1739

53 Sydney Urben 146 213 146 178 186 869 169 166 135 202 182 854 1723

54 Rachel Lawrence 132 215 171 224 163 905 151 184 146 143 168 792 1697

55 Denise Vaughan 201 176 170 137 176 860 150 178 129 170 187 814 1674

56 Hannah Ham 149 179 176 172 189 865 176 128 153 193 146 796 1661

57 Shayla Owens 170 180 176 142 136 804 196 141 188 189 134 848 1652

58 Michelle Martinez 165 149 170 159 184 827 159 145 171 178 149 802 1629

59 Nicole Harrison 209 151 129 118 147 754 148 192 219 153 155 867 1621

60 Katie Cavalli 141 167 124 177 141 750 169 158 156 223 165 871 1621

61 Brittney Mizer 112 127 132 136 134 641 171 167 137 189 148 812 1453

62 Courtney Rae Jarvis 138 132 143 166 156 735 114 138 116 149 94 611 1346

63 Christina McDowell 181 152 167 178 200 878 195 168 0 0 0 363 1241

64 Jennifer Clark 150 155 135 168 152 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 760
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